7/26 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Supplementary Components
Remote Terminal Unit
SIMATIC RTU3000C
7
■ Overview
The devices of the RTU3000C series are compact telecontrol
stations (RTU: Remote Terminal Unit) for applications with their

• wall mounting Yes Yes
Article number 6NH3112-0BA00-0XX0 6NH3112-3BA00-0XX0
Product type designation RTU3010C RTU3030C
FI01_2018_en_kap07.book  Seite 31  Montag, 28. Mai 2018  10:31 10
© Siemens AG 2018
7/32 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Supplementary Components
Remote Terminal Unit
SIMATIC RTU3000C
7
Product properties, functions, components general
Product function
• Dynamic DNS Yes
• no-ip.com client Yes
Performance data
Number of users email addresses definable maximum 20
Number of users/telephone numbers/email addresses
definable maximum
20
Number of user groups definable maximum 10 10
Number of program block types 37 38
Number of configurable program blocks 32 32
Performance data IT functions
Number of possible connections
• as client by means of FTP maximum 1 1
Number of entries in the FTP buffer maximum 12 12
Number of possible connections
• as server by means of HTTP maximum 2 2
• as server by means of HTTPS maximum 2 2
• as e-mail client maximum 1 1
Number of free texts for e-mails definable by user 20; maximum of 160 characters per user defined
text
20; maximum of 160 characters per user defined
text
Number of entries in the e-mail buffer maximum 12 12
Performance data telecontrol
Suitability for use
• Node station No No
• substation Yes Yes
• TIM control center No No
Control center connection
• by means of a permanent connection supported supported
• by means of demand-oriented connection supported supported
Protocol is supported
• TCP/IP Yes Yes
• DNP3 Yes Yes
• IEC 60870-5 Yes Yes
• SINAUT ST1 protocol No No
• SINAUT ST7 protocol Yes Yes
• Modbus RTU No No
Product function data buffering if connection is aborted Yes Yes
Amount of data as user data per station in telecontrol
mode maximum
256 Kibyte 256 Kibyte
Product feature Buffered message frame memory Yes Yes
Performance data Teleservice
Diagnostics function online diagnostics with
SIMATIC STEP 7
No No
Product function

Product function Web-based diagnostics Yes Yes
Article number 6NH3112-0BA00-0XX0 6NH3112-3BA00-0XX0
Product type designation RTU3010C RTU3030C
FI01_2018_en_kap07.book  Seite 32  Montag, 28. Mai 2018  10:31 10
© Siemens AG 2018
7/33Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Supplementary Components
Remote Terminal Unit
SIMATIC RTU3000C
7
Product functions Security
Suitability for operation Virtual Private Network No Yes
Operating mode Virtual Private Network note OpenVPN-Client
Product function with VPN connection OpenVPN
Type of authentication procedure with VPN connection certificate based
Type of authentication with Virtual Private Network PSK No
Type of hashing algorithms with VPN connection SHA-1, SHA-224, SHA-256
Number of possible connections with VPN connection 2; one simultaneous productive connection only
Product function
• password protection for Web applications Yes Yes
• password protection for teleservice access Yes Yes
• password protection for VPN No
• encrypted data transmission Yes Yes
• switch-off of non-required services Yes Yes
Product functions Time
Protocol is supported
• NTP Yes Yes
Product component Hardware real-time clock Yes Yes
Product feature Hardware real-time clock w. battery
backup
Yes Yes
Accuracy of the hardware real-time clock per day
maximum
1.8 s 1.8 s
time synchronization
• from NTP-server Yes Yes
• from control center Yes Yes
• from mobile network provider Yes
• PC Yes Yes
• manual setting Yes Yes
Article number 6NH3112-0BA00-0XX0 6NH3112-3BA00-0XX0
Product type designation RTU3010C RTU3030C
FI01_2018_en_kap07.book  Seite 33  Montag, 28. Mai 2018  10:31 10
© Siemens AG 2018
7/34 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Supplementary Components
Remote Terminal Unit
SIMATIC RTU3000C
7
■ Selection and ordering data
Article No.
SIMATIC RTU3010C 1) 6NH3112-0BA00-0XX0
Compact RTU for variable power
supply by battery, solar or 10.8 to
28.8 V DC for connection of an
external industrial router; connec-
tion to control center via TeleControl
Basic, DNP3, IEC60870-5-104 and
SINAUT ST7 protocols, on-board
I/O (8 DI, 4 DO, 4 AI), configuration
and diagnostics via web interface
SIMATIC RTU3030C 1) 6NH3112-3BA00-0XX0
Compact RTU for variable power
supply by battery, solar or 10.8 to
28.8 V DC with integrated UMTS
modem; connection to control cen-
ter via TeleControl Basic, DNP3,
IEC60870-5-104 and SINAUT ST7
protocols, on-board I/O (8 DI, 4 DO,
4 AI), configuration and diagnostics
via web interface
Accessories
TeleControl Server Basic V3.1
Runtime software for monitoring
and controlling 8 to 5 000 Remote
Terminal Units (RTUs); OPC (UA)
server for operating modular RTUs
e.g. on the basis of SIMATIC S7-
1200 or compact RTUs via mobile
wireless network or Ethernet/Inter-
net; connection management for
RTUs; routing for connections
between S7 stations;
Operating systems:
Windows 7 Pro, Ultimate
Enterprise + SP1 (64-bit)
Windows 8.1 Pro (64-bit)
Windows 10 Pro, Enterprise (64-bit)
Windows Server 2008 R2 Standard
+ SP1 (64-bit)
Windows Server 2012 R2 Standard
(64-bit)
Windows Server 2016 (64-bit)
• TeleControl Server Basic 8 V3.1
Connection management for 8 SI-
MATIC S7-1200 or S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA31-0AA0
• TeleControl Server Basic 32
V3.1
Connection management for
32 SIMATIC S7-1200 or
S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA31-0AF0
• TeleControl Server Basic 64
V3.1
Connection management for
64 SIMATIC S7-1200 or
S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA31-0AB0
• TeleControl Server Basic 256